~uch 111ilb nr bleach may be 11ecessary for carrying on the aforesaid works, tirH. making compc1,sation as 
grer.11s wero ercc1ed by the said AEts <lireEtcd, to the proprietors of any mills or . bleach-greens which may 
Lefore i tt of April be dama<rcd by the said works, provided such milh or bleach-greens were crcB:cl}. 
1789' before th~ firft day of April, one thousand seven hundred and eighty-nine." 

Inte1eft for deben­
tures to be paid us 
here111. 

(lg.-·" And in order to provide for the payment of the intereft of the said sum of 
two hundred thousand pounds, or such part thereof as fuall be issued by the vice:­
trcasnrer or vice-treasurers, paymafter or paymafi:ers-genera.l, his or their d~­